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Dates Number Description Type Amount Yes No Blanks Total Outcome
GENERAL OVERRIDES

June 6, 2006 1 Vehicle Stabilization Fund Override $300,000
June 14, 2005 1 Combined Override Question Override 1,088 982 2 2,072 Yes

General Government $129,903

Public Safety $130,065

Norfolk Elementary $657,983

Public Works $161,244

Human Services $13,048

Culture and Recreation $50,656

Liability Insurance $15,902
2 Vehicle Stabilization Fund Override $450,000 830 1,227 15 2,072 No
3 Sidewalk Stabilization Fund Override $50,000 920 1,139 13 2,072 No
June 11, 2001 2 Road Repair Override $300,000 941 751 26 1,718 Yes
June 13, 2000 1 Two Police Officers Override $92,158 1,122 958 19 2,099 Yes
2 One Reference and full time Youth Librarian Override $35,170 1,141 941 17 2,099 Yes
3 Two Additional Classes and Reading Teacher Override $184,079 1,207 868 24 2,099 Yes
4 World Language Program Override $104,544 1,119 955 25 2,099 Yes
June 30, 1999 1 Elementary School, Fire and Library Budgets Override $111,898 439 675 1,114 No
July 1, 1997 1 Elementary School Budget Override $156,448 864 690 1 1,555 Yes
May 6, 1997 1 Senior Center Design Services Override $50,000 258 254 7 519 Yes
2 Equipt Ladder Truck with Mobil Cascade Filling Override $11,000 271 232 16 519 Yes
July 10, 1996 1 Twenty Two Department Omnibus Override Override $596,013 987 1,337 2,324 No
June 23, 1992 1 Elementary School Budget Override $144,462 837 667 1 1,505 Yes
June 23, 1992 2 Norfolk Public Library Operating Budget Override $9,212 749 756 0 1,505 No
June 25, 1991 1 King Philip Regional Operating Budget Override $174,793 1,184 771 2 1,957 Yes
May 7, 1991 1 Elementary School Budget Override $287,598 1,374 1,212 31 2,617 Yes
May 7, 1991 2 Offsite Classrooms and Transportation for Elementary School Override $129,900 1,202 1,371 44 2,617 No
May 7, 1991 3 King Philip Regional Operating Budget Override $348,151 1,181 1,382 54 2,617 No
May 7, 1991 4 Reconstruct Town Roads Override $130,000 857 1,712 48 2,617 No
May 7, 1991 5 Highway Department Operating Budget Override $61,000 847 1,713 57 2,617 No
May 7, 1991 6 General Government Operating Budget Override $59,000 779 1,768 70 2,617 No
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May 7, 1991 7 Public Safety Operating Budget Override $73,000 1,005 1,543 69 2,617 No
May 7, 1991 8 Library, Recreation and Human Services Operating Budget Override $28,500 1,380 1,201 36 2,617 Yes
May 7, 1991 9 Oppose MWRA Sludge Landfill Override $100,000 1,249 1,324 44 2,617 No

June 20, 1989 1 Elementary School Budget Override $116,929 875 785 1 1,661 Yes

2 Consultant for a Town Master Plan Override $27,967 792 866 3 1,661 No
May 2, 1989 1 Combined Override Question: Override 795 909 1,704 No
Elementary School Budget $380,000
King Philip Regional and Tri County Operating Budgets $130,000
Police and Fire Operating Budgets $130,000
Insurance and Retirement Operating Budgets $60,000
May 5, 1987 1 General Operating Budget Override $260,000 208 740 29 977 No
2 General Operating Budget Override $113,000 234 716 27 977 No
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Town of Norfolk

Dates

Number

Debt and Capital Overrides

September 20, 2005
June 23, 2003

December 17, 2001

June 11, 2001
January 15, 1998
July 7, 1998
December 29, 1998
November 5, 1996
January 31, 1995
June 23, 1992
June 25, 1991
May 7, 1991

May 7, 1991

May 7, 1991

May 7, 1991

May 7, 1991

May 7, 1991

May 7, 1991

May 7, 1991
October 30, 1990
February 13, 1990
May 6, 1986

May 1, 1984

1

1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
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Description
KP High School - Increased Construction Cost
KP High School Debt Expansion

KP Middle School Expansion
Library Expansion

KP Middle and High Schools

HOD Eight Classroom Addition

Conservation Commission Land

Senior Center Construction

Ladder Truck for Fire Department

Tri-County Construction

Sanitary Landfill Closure

Construct an Elementary School at Main and Medway Streets
Land for Elementary School

Land and Construction of Elementary School

New Roof for McBride Auditorium

New Roof and Repairs for King Philip Senior High School
Bond for Town Center Drainage

Construction of Water Mains in Noon Hill Section of Town
Construction of Water Mains from Marchall St. to David Rd.
Puchase of an Ambulance

Land and Construction of Elementary School

Land and Construction of Elementary School

Construct and Equip a New Town Hall

Construct and Equip the Library Building Expansion

Construct and Equip the Fire and Police Station Expansion
Construct the One Milliuon Gallon Water Standpipe
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Type
Debt
Debt

Debt
Debt

Debt
Debt
Capital
Capital
Debt
Debt
Debt
Debt
Debt
Debt
Debt
Debt
Debt
Debt
Debt
Debt
Debt
Debt
Debt
Debt

Debt
Debt
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Amount
$5,600,000
$49,478,300

$26,465,217
$2,650,000

$71,637,742
$445,500
$320,000
$550,000
$111,828

$2,362,364

$6,800,000
$420,000

$260,000
$24,737

$1,000,000
included above
$500,000

Yes
570
1,500

794
632

1,061
750
778
286

2,182
131
691

1,162

1,288

1,252

1,603

1,373
935
964
820

1,118

1,201
945
166
885

920
892

No

350

368

339
501

619
499
250
229

1,737

44
794
790

1,268

1,306
966

1,185

1,605

1,544

1,714

1,438

1,390

1,408
767
393

354
376

Blanks

16

19

17
17

18

434

20

61
59
48
59
7
109
83
61

21
25
31

Total Outcome
936 Yes
1887 Yes
1,150 Yes
1,150 Yes
1,698 Yes
1,249 Yes
1,028 Yes
515 Yes
4,353 Yes
175 Yes
1,505 No
1,957 Yes
2,617 Yes
2,617 No
2,617 Yes
2,617 Yes
2,617 No
2,617 No
2,617 No
2,617 No
2,591 No
2,353 No
941 No
1,299 Yes
1,299 Yes
1,299 Yes
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